1st Team

Lauren Thompson
Jenny Knox
Jenny Knox
Delaney Earl

2nd Team
Karen Beers
Jenna Brader
Bella Shivley

3rd Team
Jenny Knox
Bella Shivley

1st Team
Tara Carter
Jenny Knox

Tara Carter

Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh

Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons

1st Team

Allison Hoolihan
Karen Beers
Jenna Brader
Karen Beers
Jenna Brader
Chanel Smith
Lauren Thompson
Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Tara Carter

2nd Team

Allison Hoolihan
Rachel Reitter
Lauren Thompson
Rachel Degen

2006
2009
2010
2021

2005
2005
2019

2008
2018

2010
2010

2010

2010
2010

2005
2009
2010

2001
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2008
2008
2009

2002
2003
2005
2008

Brandon Koons
Otterbein Coaches

Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Jenny Knox

Jillian Strimbu
Jillian Strimbu
Bella Shivley
Delany Earl

Bella Shivley
Delany Earl

Payton Kaufman

Tara Carter

Cristen Herold
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Adrienne Novak

2018
2020/2021

2009
2009
2010
2013
2014
2018
2019
2019
2021
2021

2010
2010
2010
2011



2nd Team, Continued

Katie Best
Cassidy Nicol
Regina Severance
Bailey Zanella

3rd Team
Hayley Pelz
Kristin Keen
Kristin Keen
Kami Reynolds
Jenna Brader
Lauren Thompson
Rachel Degen
Tara Smith

Ali Stone
Amanda Case

Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons

1st Team

Allison Hoolihan
Kristin Keen
Rachel Reitter
Karen Beers

Jenna Brader
Karen Beers

Jenna Brader
Chanel Smith
Lauren Thompson
Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Tara Carter

Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Tara Carter

Cristen Herold

2nd Team
Melanie Evans
Hayley Pelz
Kristin Keen
Allison Hoolihan
Kami Reynolds
Kami Reynolds
Lauren Thompson
Karen Beers
Chanel Smith
Rachel Degen

2017
2019
2021
2021

2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2009
2010
2011
2012

2000
2008
2010

2001*
2002*
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010

1988
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2005
2006
2007
2008

Amanda Case

Alex Ancona
Madison Burchfield
Megan McCabe
Ali Stone

Natalie Ashbrook
Katie Best

Priscilla Severance
Haley Hott

Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Adrienne Novak
Ali Stone
Amanda Case
Amanda Case
Jillian Strimbu
Alex Ancona
Jillian Strimbu
Megan McCabe
Katie Best

Bella Shivley
Delaney Earl
Cassidy Nicol
Bella Shivley

Tara Smith

Megan Mills

Ali Stone

Melinda Stemen
Madison Burchfield
Ali Stone

Jillian Strimbu
Madison Burchfield
Cassidy Nicol
Priscilla Severance

2013
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2018
2018
2019

2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2017
2018
2019
2019
2019

2010
2012
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2018
2018



2nd Team, Continued
Haley Hott

3rd Team

Patience Denz
Lauren Thompson
Becky Bowser
Sara Vasbinder
Becky Bowser
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Tara Smith

Rachel Degen

Tara Smith

1st Team

Melanie Evans
Dawn Hittle

April Barnas

April Barnas
Hayley Pelz
Hayley Pelz
Allison Hoolihan
Kristin Keen
Allison Hoolihan
Kristin Keen

Kami Reynolds
Jenna Brader
Rachel Reitter
Kami Reynolds
Karen Beers
Jenna Brader
Lauren Thompson
Karen Beers
Jenna Brader
Chanel Smith
Lauren Thompson
Ali Wallace

Karen Beers
Chanel Smith
Lauren Thompson
Sara Vasbinder
Becky Bowser
Chanel Smith
Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Tara Carter

Jenny Knox

Tara Smith

Tara Carter

2nd Team
Dawn Hittle
Carol Roberts

2019

2004
2004
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009

1988
1989
1992
1993
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010

1988
1988

Dana Strimbu

Alex Ancona
Natalie Ashbrook
Alyssa Spencer
Haleigh Guerra
Priscilla Severance
Alyssa Spencer
Katie Best

Cristen Herold
Jenny Knox
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Tara Smith

Laura Vasbinder
Alyssa Hale
Morgan Hendrickson
Adrienne Novak
Amanda Case
Rachel Denz
Amanda Case
Jillian Strimbu

Alex Ancona
Madison Burchfield
Jillian Strimbu
Megan McCabe
Jillian Strimbu
Madison Burchfield
Katie Best

Cassidy Nicol
Priscilla Severance
Bella Shivley
Delaney Earl
Cassidy Nicol
Bella Shivley
Delaney Earl

Emily Ganz

Regina Severance
Bella Shivley
Sydney Young
Delaney Earl
Payton Kaufman
Regina Severance
Bailey Zanella

Melanie Evans
Stacey Hittle Frankel

2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

1989
1989



2nd Team, Continued
Tracy Masters
Marti Hoffer
Jenny Rhude
April Barnas
Shari Halbert
Amy Matthews
Jamie Sims
Allison Hoolihan
Kristin Keen
Allison Eberle
Katie Chrien
Allison Eberle
Jessica Main
Katie Chrien
Patience Denz
Katie Chrien
Sara Vasbinder
Becky Bowser
Carly Dent

Julie Kathman
Sara Vasbinder
Rachel Degen
Cristen Herold
Sarah Sharbaugh
Tara Smith
Cristen Herold
Adrienne Novak

1989
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1999
2000
2000
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009

Lindsey Rudibaugh
Laura Vasbinder
Adrienne Novak
Ali Stone

Megan Mills
Jessica Yaney
Madison Burchfield
Melinda Stemen
Dana Strimbu

Alex Ancona

Ali Stone

Natalie Ashbrook
Andrea Pohlman
Alyssa Spencer
Haleigh Guerra
Priscilla Severance
Alyssa Spencer
Delaney Earl

Erin Gordon
Sydney Young
Emily Ganz

Erin Gordon

Erin Gordon
Payton Kaufman
Priscilla Severance
Alaina Reher
Aubrey Zanella

Honorable Mention (to 2020) / 3rd Team (2021+)

Amy Matthews
Krista Papania
Shari Halbert
Stacey Whitt
Tracey Cultice
Tracey Cultice
Allison Hoolihan
Stacey Whitt
Andrea Pulles
Michelle Cook
Jessica Main
Hayley Pelz
Katy Witt

Katie Chrien
Patince Denz
Jessica Main
Jamie Sims
Kelley Sims
Katy Witt
Karen Beers
Jessica Lytle
Mandi Wroblewski
Carly Dent

1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2006

Annelise Erpenbeck
Ali Wallace

Tara Carter

Julie Kathman
Rachel Degen
Chelsea DelLay
Melissa Zang

Alex Ancona

Alex Ancona
Morgan Hendrickson
Ali Stone

Alyssa Spencer
Madison Burchfield
Dana Strimbu

Katie Best

Abbey Miltko

Annie Mosca

Katie Best

Haley Hott

Sydney Young
Ashley Rabenstein (Boy)
Morgan Somers
Grace Weidenhamer

2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2021
2021

2006
2006
2008
2008
2009
2011
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019
2020/2021
2021
2021



Melanie Evans (10.02)
Melanie Evans (10.16)
Dawn Hittle (10.01)
Hayley Pelz (10.17)
Hayley Pelz (10.12)
Kami Reynolds (10.22)
Kristin Keen (09.30)
Allison Hoolihan (10.28)
Karen Beers (09.21)
Karen Beers (10.26)
Karen Beers (09.13)
Chanel Smith (10.18)
Jenna Brader (11.01)
Chanel Smith (09.05)
Jenna Brader (10.03)
Karen Beers (10.10)
Katie Chrien (10.24)
Carly Dent (10.16)
Sara Vasbinder (10.30)
Chanel Smith (10.29)

Tara Carter
Tara Carter

Allison Hoolihan (CoDoY)

Rachel Reitter
Lauren Thompson
Lauren Thompson

Kristin Keen

Jenna Brader

Jenna Brader

Jenna Brader (CoMoY)
Chanel Smith (CoMoY)
Cristen Herold

Karen Beers (CoFoY)
Karen Beers
Megan McCabe

Delaney Earl
Bailey Zanella

Erin Gordon
Priscilla Severance
Erin Gordon

1988
1988
1989
1999
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007

2009
2010

2002
2003
2005
2006

2002
2003
2004
2005
2005
2010

2004
2005
2015

2018
2021

2017
2017
2018

Lauren Capelle (09.08)
Lauren Capelle (09.29)

Lindsey Rudibaugh (11.03)

Jenny Knox (09.28)
Adrienne Novak (10.19)
Cristen Herold (11.01)
Megan McCabe (09.10)
Jillian Strimbu (09.23)

Madison Burchfield (10.28)

Alex Ancona (10.06)
Megan McCabe (10.19)
Alex Ancona (11.12)
Haley Hott (09.04)
Delaney Earl (10.08)
Delaney Earl (09.03)
Bella Shivley (10.14)
Bella Shivley (03.23)
Emily Ganz (03.30)
Bella Shivley (04.06)
Lauren Alley (09.13)

Jenny Knox
Jenny Knox
Amanda Case
Payton Kaufman

Jillian Strimbu
Bella Shivley
Bella Shivley
Bella Shivley
Bailey Zanella

Delaney Earl
Delaney Earl

Cassidy Nicol
Priscilla Severance
Bella Shivley

2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2021

2009
2010
2012
2021

2014
2018
2019
2020/2021
2021

2020/2021
2021

2018
2018
2018



All Tournament Team, Continued

Emily Ganz
Erin Gordon
Sydney Young
Anjuli Anderson
Delaney Earl
Emily Ganz

Lauren Thompson
Carly Dent
Tara Carter

Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons

2

Stacey Whitt
Hayley Pelz

Hayley Pelz

Kristin Keen

Kristin Keen

Karen Beers

Karen Beers

Sara Vasbinder
Sara Vasbinder
Sara Vasbinder
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Lindsey Rudibaugh

Unknown

None, MVP Only

Allison Hoolihan

Allison Hoolihan (CoMVPD)
Michelle Cook (CoMVPD)
Allison Hoolihan

Allison Hoolihan

Rachel Reitter

Lauren Thompson

Ali Wallace

Lauren Thompson

Julie Kathman

Jenny Knox

Jenny Knox (CoMVPD)
Laura Vasbinder (CoMVPD)

2019
2019
2019
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021

2007
2010
2011

2000
2002
2004
2008

1988 - 1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

1988 - 1997
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009

Ashley Rabenstein (Boy)
Delaney Earl

Regina Severance
Bailey Zanella

Jillian Strimbu
Bella Shivley

Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons
Brandon Koons

Lindsey Rudibaugh
Adrienne Novak
Molly Kroger

Jillian Strimbu
Jillian Strimbu
Megan McCabe
Madison Burchfield
Priscilla Severance
Bella Shivley

Bella Shivley

Bella Shivley

Jenny Knox

Ali Stone

Amanda Case

Amanda Case

Alex Ancona (CoMVPD)

Ali Stone (CoMVPD)

Ali Stone

Natalie Ashbrook (CoMVPD)
Andrea Pohiman (CoMVPD)
Cassidy Nicol

Cassidy Nicol

Sydney Young

Sydney Young

2020/2021
2021
2021
2021

2016
2021

2010
2018
2020/2021

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020



Unknown
Anne Sexton

Bethany Whittington

Ashley Blackburn
Katy Witt
Patience Denz
Lauren Thompson
Mandi Wroblewski
Rachel Reitter
Julie Kathman
Rachel Degen
Megan Cooper
Hannah Fairbanks

No Award Given
No Award Given
Michelle Cook
Sarah Jurak
Ashley Good
Chrissy Marvin
Adrienne Pozniak
Patience Denz
Mandi Wroblewski

Annelise Erpenbeck

Sara Vasbinder
Senior Class
Carly Dent

Patience Denz (106th Min. vs Muskingum)

1988
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

1988
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Kami Reynolds (vs Wilmington)
Karen Beers (107th Min. vs Denison
Karen Beers (vs Capital, OAC Final)
Chanel Smith (vs BW, OAC Final)
Cara Gale (vs Wilmington I, Winner)
Lindsey Rudibaugh (vs Wilmington, Winner) 2007
Rachel Degen (vs Denison I, Winner)
Tara Smith (vs Capital, OT, OAC Winner)
Tara Smith (vs ONU, OT, OAC Winner)
Lindsey Henderson (vs Wilmington)

Melinda Stemen (vs OWU, Winner)

- 1997

- 1997

Madison Burchfield (Equalizer vs Wilm.)
Alyssa Spencer (vs ONU, OAC Winner)
Erica Meier (Fastest OAC Goal)
Erica Meier (vs BW on Senior Night)
Annie Mosca (vs JCU, 3-2 Winner)
Holly Bernhold (Equalizer vs Capital)

Annie Howell (vs Wilmington, OT Winner)
Anjuli Anderson (vs ONU Il, OAC Winner)

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Rachel Denz
Emily Bates
OCWS Team
Erica Meier

Alvi Shivley
Ashley Meade
Andrea Pohiman
Myiah Kelley
Haley Hott

Ashley Rabenstein (Boy)

Jada Leyland

Laura Vasbinder
Alyssa Hale
Jessica Yaney
Jillian Knox
KyLee Tuchfarber
Megan McCabe
Katherine McCoy
Ashley Rabenstein
Megan Aufderbeck
Katie Exline

Myiah Kelley

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020



Kami Reynolds (3 Goals vs Mount) 2001
Jamie Sims (7 Points in 4 Minutes vs Musk) 2002
Adrienne Pozniak (2 Goals,1 Assist vs JCU) 2003
Jenna Brader (2 Goals,1 Assist vs Wilm) 2004

Mandi Wroblewski (vs OWU Il) 2005
No Award Given 2006
Ashley Payne (Semi-Final at Capital) 2007

Lauren Capelle (3 Goals, 1 Assist vs OWU) 2008
Tara Smith (1 Goal, 1 Assist vs Capital) 2009

Tara Carter (4 Saves in Final Four) 2010
Allie Schlemitz (2 Goals vs JCU) 2011
Melinda Stemen (2 Goals vs OWU) 2012
Erica Meier (vs Marietta) 2013
Jillian Strimbu (14 Goals, Season Record) 2014
Dana Strimbu (10 Saves vs Denison) 2015
Andrea Pohlman (8 Saves vs BW) 2016
Erin Gordon (11 Saves vs ONU II) 2017
Priscilla Severance (2 Goals in 2-2 vs ONU) 2018
Erin Gordon (6 Saves vs Capital) 2019

Sydney Young (vs ONU II) 2020/2021



OTTERBEIN WOMEN'S SOCCER
All-Time Records

* Jtalics: Official Stats and Team Stats Differ

Career Goals (25+)

Bella Shivley (53) 2017 - 2020/2021
Delaney Earl (50) 2018 - 2021
Karen Beers (42) 2003 - 2006
Lindsey Rudibaugh (33) 2007 - 2010
dJillian Strimbu (33) 2012 -2015
Hayley Pelz (30) 1998 - 2001
Madison Burchfield (27) 2013 - 2016
Chanel Smith (27) 2004 - 2007
Kami Reynolds (26) 2000 - 2003
Myiah Kelley (26) 2017 - 2020/2021
Kristin Keen (25) 2000 - 2002
Career Assists (15+)
Bella Shivley (36) 2017 - 2020/2021
Delaney Earl (29) 2018 - 2021
Cristen Herold (25) 2007 - 2010
Kami Reynolds (22) 2000 - 2003
Jenna Brader (21) 2003 - 2005
Kristin Keen (19) 2000 - 2002
Jamie Sims (19) 1999 - 2002
Carly Dent (19) 2006 - 2009
Alex Ancona (18) 2011 - 2015
Sara Vasbinder (18) 2004 - 2007
Emily Ganz (18) 2017 - 2020/2021
Molly Kroger (16) 2009 - 2012
Rachel Degen (16) 2007 - 2010
Lindsey Rudibaugh (16) 2007 - 2010
Priscilla Severance (16) 2017 - 2020/2021
Jillian Strimbu (15) 2012 -2015

Career Points (50+)

Bella Shivley (134) 2017 - 2020/2021
Delaney Earl (129) 2018 - 2021
Karen Beers (98) 2003 - 2006
Lindsey Rudibaugh (82) 2007 - 2010
Kami Reynolds (74) 2000 - 2003
Jillian Strimbu (71) 2012 -2015
Kristin Keen (69) 2000 - 2002
Madison Burchfield (66) 2013 -2016
Sara Vasbinder (64) 2004 - 2007
Emily Ganz (64) 2017 - 2020/2021
Jenna Brader (63) 2003 - 2005
Hayley Pelz (63) 1998 - 2001
Chanel Smith (63) 2004 - 2007
Myiah Kelley (62) 2017 - 2020/2021



Career Points (50+), Continued

Priscilla Severance (60)
Adrienne Novak (53)
Megan McCabe (52)
Stacey Whitt (52)

2017 - 2020/2021
2008 - 2011
2012 - 2015
1997 - 2000

Career Game-Winning Goals (10+)

Bella Shivley

Jillian Strimbu
Lindsey Rudibaugh
Chanel Smith

Kami Reynolds
Karen Beers
Allison Eberle

2017 - 2020/2021
2012 - 2015
2007 - 2010
2004 - 2007
2000 - 2003
2003 - 2006
2001 - 2004

Career Goals Against Average (Less Than 1.0) (4,000+ Minutes Played)

Tara Carter (.44)
Katie Chrien (.65)
Dana Strimbu (.88)
Erin Gordon (.80)

2007 - 2010
2002 - 2005
2012 - 2015
2017 - 2020/2021

Career Goalkeeper Minutes Played (6000+)

Tara Carter (7814) 2007 - 2010

Katie Chrien (6961) 2002 - 2005

Dana Strimbu (6103) 2012 - 2015

Michelle Cook (6084) 1998 - 2001
Career Goalkeeper Shutouts

Tara Carter (54) 2007 - 2010

Katie Chrien (87) 2002 - 2005

Erin Gordon (26) 2017 - 2020/2021

Dana Strimbu (19) 2012 -2015

Annelise Erpenbeck (14) 2003 - 2006
Single Season Goals (10+)

Bella Shivley (22) 2019

Bella Shivley (16) 2018

Delaney Earl (16) 2021

Melanie Evans (14) 1988

Jillian Strimbu (14 2014

Karen Beers (13) 2004, 2005

Delaney Earl (13) 2018

Hayley Pelz (12) 1999, 2000

Kristin Keen (12) 2002

Karen Beers (11) 2003

Chanel Smith (11) 2005

Stacey Whitt (100 1999

Lindsey Rudibaugh (10) 2008

Jillian Strimbu (100 2013

Sara Vasbinder (10) 2005



Single Season Assists (8+)

Bella Shivley (11) 2020 /2021
Cristen Herold (12) 2010
Bella Shivley (11) 2019
Kami Reynolds (10) 2003
Jenna Brader 9) 2005
Delaney Earl 9) 2018
Emily Ganz 9) 2019
Priscilla Severance (9) 2019
Jenna Brader (8) 2004
Kami Reynolds (8) 2002
Molly Kroger (8) 2012
Bella Shivley (8) 2018
Delaney Earl (8) 2019
Delaney Earl (8) 2021
Single Season Points (25+)

Bella Shivley (55) 2019
Bella Shivley (40) 2018
Delaney Earl (40) 2021
Delaney Earl (35) 2018
Delaney Earl (34) 2019
Karen Beers (33) 2005
Melanie Evans (31) 1988
Kristin Keen (31) 2002
Karen Beers (29) 2004
Hayley Pelz (28) 1999
Jillian Strimbu (28) 2014
Jenna Brader (27) 2005
Bella Shivley (27) 2020/2021
Sara Vasbinder (27) 2005
Emily Ganz (27) 2019
Chanel Smith (26) 2005
Hayley Pelz (25) 2000

Single Season Goals Against Average (Less Than .5) (1,000+ Minutes Played)

Tara Carter (.16) 2010
Katie Chrien (.26) 2003
Tara Carter (.28) 2009
Erin Gordon (.29) 2020/2021 (928 Minutes, Covid Shortened Season)
Annelise Erpenbeck (.37) 2006
Melissa Zang (.41) 2011
Tara Carter (.45) 2008
Single Season Shutouts (9+) (1,000+ Minutes Played)
Tara Carter (20) 2010
Tara Carter (17) 2009
Annelise Erpenbeck (14) 2006
Katie Chrien (14) 2003
Tara Carter (12) 2008
Andrea Pohiman 9) 2016
Erin Gordon 9) 2018
Alaina Reher 9) 2021



Through 11.20.21

Historical Record: 350 - 228 - 43

Goals For: 1131
Goals Against: 960
Shutouts: 247

Wins in a Single Season
(20)  2010; 20-0-4
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2015 vs Manchester
2015 vs Muskingum
2003 vs Heidelberg

2017 vs Manchester
2000 vs Bluffton
2021 vs Heidelberg

Longest Winning Streak

Longest Streak w/o Loss

Longest Shutout Streak (Team)

Goals in a Single Game

Shortest Time Between 3 Goals
Fastest Goal from KO

Fastest 4 Goals from KO
Shortest Time Between Goals
Career Goals Scored by Header
Consecutive Shutout Minutes

-0) 2020/2021 vs Muskingum

)
%
) 2020/2021 vs Baldwin Wallace
)
)
)

(18) 9.1.2005 through 11.12.2005
(26) 9.4.2010 through 9.3.2011
(1,071 Minutes) 10.9.2010 through 11.21.2010
(1,015 Minutes) 9.30.2003 through 11.8.2003
(758 Minutes) 10.3.2009 through 10.31.2009
(616 Minutes) 9.12.2018 through 10.6.2018
(588 Minutes) 9.4.2010 through 9.22.2010
(526 Minutes) 10.31.2009 through 11.21.2009

4) Delaney Earl 8.31.19 in 7-1 Win over Albright
4) Karen Beers 9.23.03 in 5-1 Win over Cedarville
4) Hayley Pelz  10.11.99 in 5-0 Win over N.D.OH.
(1:07) Jamie Sims 2002 vs Muskingum

(:12) Erica Meier 2015 vs Manchester

(:14) Jamie Sims 2002 vs Earlham

(4:05) Team 2002 vs Muskingum

(:12) Beers/ Kucharski 2005 vs Mount Union

(18)  Madison Burchfield 2013 - 2016

( ) Tara Carter  10.3 - 11.21.2009 *Didn't play v Cap
(1071)  Tara Carter 10.9.-11.21.2010

— ok
o
(o]
~



Milestone Goals

1st Goal Melanie Evans 1987 vs Wittenberg (1-7 Loss)

50th Goal = Bobbye Fritsch 1992 vs Steubenville (2-0 Win)

100th Goal Unknown 1995 vs Thomas More (1-5 Loss)

200th Goal Kami Reynolds 2000 vs Oberlin (4th Goal in a 4-0 Win)

300th Goal Katy Witt 2002 vs Muskingum (6th Goal in a 6-1 Win)

400th Goal Chanel Smith 2005 vs Grove City (6th Goal in a 6-2 Win)

500th Goal Kate Weale 2007 vs Allegheny (4th Goal in a 4-0 Win)

600th Goal Adrienne Novak 2009 vs Baldwin Wallace (Lone Goal in a 1-0 Win)
700th Goal Chelsea DelLay 2012 vs Penn State Behrend (2nd Goal in a 6-0 Win)
800th Goal Hayley Hotchkiss 2015 vs Manchester (4th Goal in a 9-0 Win)
900th Goal Izzy Sentle 2017 vs John Carroll (3rd Goal in a 3-2 Win)

1,000th Goal Katie Exline
1,100th Goal Anjuli Anderson

2019 vs Manchester (3rd Goal in a 7-2 Win)
2021 vs Hiram (2nd Goal in 6-2 Win)

Milestone Shutouts
100th Shutout
200th Shutout

Tara Carter
Andrea Pohlman

2008 vs Haverford (3-0 Win)
2016 vs Marietta (3-0 Win)

Hat-Trick History

October 11, 1999 Hayley Pelz 4 Goals in 5-0 Win over Notre Dame
October 21, 1999 Stacey Whitt 3 Goals in 6-1 Win over Urbana
September 18, 2000 Hayley Pelz 3 Goals in 7-0 Win over Bluffton
October 13, 2001 Kami Reynolds 3 Goals in 4-1 Win over Mount Union
October 19, 2002 Jamie Sims 3 Goals in 6-1 Win over Muskingum

September 23, 2003
September 11, 2004
September 23, 2008
October 16, 2015

Karen Beers
Karen Beers

Lauren Capelle
Megan McCabe

4 Goals in 5-1 Win over Cedarville

3 Goals in 4-2 Win over Albion

3 Goals in 5-3 Win over Ohio Wesleyan
3 Goals in 8-0 Win over Muskingum

October, 6th, 2018 Delaney Earl 3 Goals in a 7-1 Win over Baldwin Wallace
October 12th, 2018 Bella Shivley 3 Goals in a 6-2 Win over Heidelberg
August, 31st, 2019 Delaney Earl 4 Goals in a 7-1 Win over Albright
September, 22nd, 2019 Bella Shivley 3 Goals in a 7-2 Win over Manchester

Game-Winning Goals History

Bella Shivley (18) 2017 - 2021 Katie Exline ®) 2016 - 2019
Jillian Strimbu (16) 2012 -2015 Emily Ganz ®) 2017 - 2021
Lindsey Rudibaugh (14) 2007 - 2010 Megan McCabe 5) 2012 - 2015
Chanel Smith (12) 2004 - 2007 Sarah Sharbaugh (5) 2008 - 2010
Delaney Earl (11) 2018 - 2021 Alyssa Spencer 5) 2014 - 2017
Kami Reynolds (11) 2000 - 2003 Anjuli Anderson 4) 2020 -

Karen Beers (10) 2003 - 2006 Madison Burchfield (4) 2013 - 2016
Allison Eberle (10) 2001 - 2004 Lauren Capelle 4) 2005 - 2008
Kristin Keen 9) 2000 - 2002 Carly Dent 4) 2006 - 2009
Adrienne Novak 8) 2008 - 2011 Melanie Evans 4) 1987 - 1989
Priscilla Severance (8) 2017 - 2021 Morgan Hendrickson (4) 2011 - 2013
Sara Vasbinder (8) 2004 - 2007 Cristen Herold 4) 2007 - 2010
Myiah Kelley (7) 2017 - 2021 Jenny Knox 4) 2007 - 2010
Hayley Pelz (7) 1998 - 2001 Adrienne Pozniak  (4) 2000 - 2003
Tara Smith (7) 2007 - 2010 Melinda Stemen 4) 2011 - 2014
Rachel Degen (6) 2007 - 2010 Lauren Thompson (4) 2003 - 2006
Becky Bowser 5) 2006 - 2009 Emily Bates 3) 2009 - 2012
Jenna Brader 5) 2003 - 2006 Patience Denz 3) 2001 - 2004



Game-Winning Goals

istory, Continued

H
Molly Kroger (3) 2009 - 2012 Erica Meier (3) 2013 - 2016
Megan Mills (3) 2012 Sarah Faulk (1 1991 - 1994
Molly Newhouse (3) 2009 - 2012 Bobbye Fritsch (1 1987 - 1989
Kelli Peirano (3) 2003 - 2006 Cara Gale (1 2005 - 2008
Alvi Shivley (3) 2013 - 2016 Haleigh Guerra (1 2017 - 2019
Jamie Sims (3) 1999 - 2002 Hayley Hotchkiss (1) 2015-2018
Stacey Whitt (3) 1997 - 2000 Payton Kaufman (1 2020 -
Katy Witt (3) 2000 - 2003 Rachel Kucharski (1) 2005
Jessica Yaney (3) 2009 - 2012 Jessie Lytle (1 2002 - 2004
Lauren Alley ()] 2021 - Emily Martin (1 2002 - 2004
Megan Cooper ()] 2006 - 2009 Chrissy Marvin (1 2001 - 2004
Rachel Denz ()] 2009 - 2012 Tracy Masters (1) 1989 - 1990
Lindsey Henderson (2) 2011 - 2012 Amy Matthews (1 1993 - 1996
Allison Hoolihan () 1999 - 2002 Amy McVay (1 1993 - 1996
Annie Howell ()] 2018 - Abby Misch (1 2010
Annie Mosca @ 2016 - Pepper Parker (1 1994 - 1996
Opponent O.G. @ 1987 - Mackenzie Peeke (1) 2019 -
Polly Sellers ()] 2013 - 2016 Allie Schlemitz (1 2011 -2012
Morgan Somers ()] 2021 - Izzy Sentle (1 2017
Ashley Blackburn (1) 1999 - 2000 Regina Severance (1) 2017 - 2021
Kathy Bowers (1 1988 - 1989 Lauren Sheldon (1) 2000 - 2001
Kristen Brockman (1) 1999 - 2000 Kate Weale (1 2005 - 2008
Amanda Case (1 2012 - 2013 Grace Weidenhamer (1) 2020 -
Anne Ciecko (1 1992 - 1995 Bailey Zanella (1 2021 -
Chelsea Delay (1 2010 - 2012
Hannah Fairbanks (1) 2009 - 2010 *23 Goals Unaccounted For

Yo-Yo Endurance Test (Beep Test)
Level 13.6 (Brader 2005)

Level 12.9 (Brader 2003, 2006)
Level 12.5 (Brader 2004, Denz 2012, Shivley (B) 2019)

(
(
(Denz 2011, Hott 2019)
(
(

Level 12.4
Level 12.3 (Shllaku 2007, Kathman 2008, Bernhold 2016)
Level 12.2 (Wroblewski 2005, Kathman 2007, Misch 2010, Shivley (B) 2018)

40 Yard Sprint Test
5.0 (Peirano 2003, Mosey 2014, Exline 2017, Kelley 2017, 2018, Hotes 2021, Leyland 2021,
Sturts 2021)
5.1 (Fugate, Hoy, Peirano, Vasbinder 2004, Weingarth 2007, Exline 2016, Dennison 2018,
Earl 2018, 2019, 2021)

10 Meter Shuttle
11.08 sec. (Kroger 2012)
11.19 sec. (Exline 2016)
11.35 sec. (Carter 2010)
11.39 sec. (Zanella (A) 2021)
11.40 sec. (Peirano 2005, McCabe 2013, Exline 2017, 2018)
11.46 sec. (Zanella (B) 2021)
11.5 sec. (Bates, McCabe 2012, Ashbrook 2013, Daniel 2015)



Chest Press To Maximum Repetitions (40 Ibs. with Metronome)
86 (Herold 2010)
78 (Peirano 2006)
77 (Shllaku 2005)

Chest Press To Maximum Repetitions (40 Ibs. with Metronome), Continued
72 (Jackson 2017)
67 (Brader, Peirano 2005)
63 (Shllaku 2007, Herold 2009)

Reciprocal Jumps
25’4” (Kroger 2012)
24’11” (Kroger 2009)
24°10” (Peirano 2005)
24'9" (Dennison 2018)
24°8” (Peirano 2004, Kroger 2011)
24’5” (Peirano 2006, Bernhold 2016)

All-Time #1 in Fitness Testing
1999 - Jamie Sims

2000 - Jessica Main

2001 - Katy Witt

2002 - Jessica Main

2003 - Kelli Peirano

2004 - Kelli Peirano

2005 - Kelli Peirano

2006 - Kelli Peirano

2007 - Michelle Weingarth
2008 - Julie Kathman

2009 - Megan Cooper

2010 - Abby Misch

2011 - Marissa Basar

2012 - Emily Bates

2013 - Megan McCabe

2014 - Katherine McCoy

2015 - Erica Meier

2016 - Holly Bernhold

2017 - Holly Bernhold

2018 - Haley Hott

2019 - Ashley (Rabenstein) Boy
2020/ 2021 - Fitness Testing Not Completed
2021 - Aubrey Zanella / Bailey Zanella



OTTERBEIN WOMEN'S SOCCER
All-Time Academic Awards

NSCAA / United Soccer Coaches, All America

1st Team

Jenny Knox 2009
Jenny Knox 2010
CoSIDA, Academic All America
1st Team

Annelise Erpenbeck 2006

Tara Carter 2009
Jenny Knox 2009

Tara Carter 2010
Jenny Knox 2010

Emily Bates 2012

Bella Shivley 2020

2nd Team

Kristin Keen 2002
Jillian Strimbu 2014

Bella Shivley 2019
Delaney Earl 2020
Delaney Earl 2021

3rd Team

Rachel Denz 2012

Holly Bernhold 2018
CoSIDA, Academic All America, Player of The Year
1st Team

Tara Carter 2010
NSCAA / United Soccer Coaches, Academic All Region / District
1st Team

Jenny Knox 2008
Jenny Knox 2009

2nd Team

Tara Carter 2009

3rd Team

Julie Kathman 2008

Megan McCabe 2015

Honorable Mention

Jessica Lytle 2004
Karen Beers 2005
Kelli Peirano 2005

Carly Dent 2008



CoSIDA, Academic All Region / District (2012+ One Team)

1st Team
Kristin Keen

Annelise Erpenbeck

Tara Carter
Jenny Knox
Tara Carter
Jenny Knox

Lindsey Rudibaugh

Jillian Knox
Emily Bates
Racehl Denz

2nd Team
Tara Carter
Julie Kathman
Jillian Knox

3rd Team
Carly Dent
Carly Dent

2002
2006
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2012
2012

2008
2008
2008

2007
2008

Jillian Knox
Jillian Strimbu
Natalie Ashbrook
Holly Bernhold
Bella Shivley
Bella Shivley
Bella Shivley
Delaney Earl
Delaney Earl

Carly Dent
Emily Bates
Rachel Denz

Cristen Herold

OCSA, Academic All Ohio (No 2020 Awards Due to Covid)

1st Team

Allison Hoolihan
Kristin Keen
Allison Hoolihan
Kristin Keen

Kami Reynolds
Karen Beers
Jenna Brader
Patience Denz
Lauren Thompson
Lauren Thompson
Tara Carter

Jenny Knox

Tara Carter
Cristen Herold

2nd Team
Andrea Pulles
Jamie Sims
Jamie Sims
Jessica Lytle
Karen Beers

3rd Team
Kelley Sims
Becky Bowser
Sara Vasbinder
Tara Carter
Carly Dent
Julie Kathman
Rachel Denz
Sydney Young

2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2004
2004
2004
2004
2006
2009
2009
2010
2010

2000
2000
2002
2004
2006

2002
2006
2006
2008
2008
2008
2010
2019

Jenny Knox

Lindsey Rudibaugh

Amanda Case
Jillian Strimbu
Jillian Strimbu
Megan McCabe
Jillian Strimbu
Natalie Ashbrook
Andrea Pohlman
Alyssa Spencer
Alyssa Spencer
Holly Bernhold
Bella Shivley

Emily Bates
Jillian Knox
Rachel Denz
Dana Strimbu
Emily Ganz

Rachel Denz
Emily Bates
Dana Strimbu
Megan McCbe
KyLee Tuchfarber
Dana Strimbu
Haley Hott

2012
2014
2016
2018
2018
2019
2020
2020
2021

2009
2011
2011

2010

2010
2010
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019

2011
2011
2012
2014
2019

2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2019



Honorable Mention

Jamie Sims 2001
Kelley Sims 2001
Mandi Wroblewski 2004

OAC, Academic All Conference

1st Team

Maria Baker 1988 Chanel Smith 2005
Melanie Evans 1988 Mandi Wroblewski 2005
Maria Baker 1989 Lauren Thompson 2006
Melanie Evans 1989 Chanel Smith 2007
Tracy Masters 1990 Tara Carter 2008
Jennifer Williams 1993 Carly Dent 2008
Krista Papania 1995 Julie Kathman 2008
Shari Halbert 1996 Jenny Knox 2008
Shari Halbert 1997 Tara Carter 2009
Lara Peck 1998 Carly Dent 2009
Jamie Sims 2001 Jenny Knox 2009
Kristin Keen 2002 Tara Carter 2010
Jamie Sims 2002 Cristen Herold 2010
Kelley Sims 2002 Jenny Knox 2010
Jessica Main 2003 Lindsey Rudibaugh 2010
Patience Denz 2004 Emily Bates 2011
Jessica Lytle 2004 Rachel Denz 2011
Karen Beers 2005 Killian Knox 2011
Jenna Brader 2005

Honorable Mention

Marti Hoffer 1992 Kelli Peirano 2005
Tiffany Napolitano 1993 Rachel Reitter 2005
Lara Peck 1997 Lauren Thompson 2005
Sara Richards 1997 Sara Vasbinder 2005
Jamie Sims 2000 Karen Beers 2006
Kelley Sims 2001 Chanel Smith 2006
Allison Hoolihan 2002 Sara Vasbinder 2006
Katie Chrien 2003 Carly Dent 2007
Patience Denz 2003 Julie Kathman 2007
Jessica Lytle 2003 Sara Vasbinder 2007
Katy Witt 2003 Sarah Sharbaugh 2009
Karen Beers 2004 Emily Bates 2010
Jenna Brader 2004 Rachel Denz 2010

Laureen Thomson 2004
Mandi Wroblewski 2004

OAC, Academic All Conference - One Team, 2012+

Emily Bates 2012 Sara Wolfe 2012
Emily Burton 2012 Jessica Yaney 2012
Amanda Case 2012 Amanda Case 2013
Rachel Denz 2012 Jillian Knox 2013
Lindsey Henderson 2012 Megan McCabe 2013
dJillian Knox 2012 Dana Strimbu 2013
KyLee Tuchfarber 2012 Jillian Strimbu 2013
KyLee Tuchfarber 2013 Megan McCabe 2014

Megan Gordon 2014 Katherine McCoy 2014



OAC, Academic All Conference - One Team, 2012+, Continued

Ashley Meade
Polly Sellers
Dana Strimbu
Jillian Strimbu
KyLee Tuchfarber
Jessica Wenger
Megan Gordon
Megan McCabe
Ashley Meade
Erica Meier
Mikayla Mosey
Andrea Pohlman
Polly Sellers
Alyssa Spencer
Dana Strimbu
Jillian Strimbu
Jessica Wenger
Natalie Ashbrook
Amanda Daniel
Megan Gordon
Emma Haussler
Hayley Hotchkiss
Ashley Meade
Erica Meier
Andrea Pohlman
Polly Sellers
Alyssa Spencer
Jennifer Wenger
Katie Exline
Emma Haussler
Hayley Hotchkiss
Haley Hott
Cassidy Nicol
Alyssa Spencer
Rachel Stayer
Holly Bernhold
Katie Exline
Emily Ganz

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018

Erin Gordon 2018
Haleigh Guerra 2018
Emma Haussler 2018
Haley Hott 2018
Annie Mosca 2018
Cassidy Nicol 2018
Ashley Rabenstein 2018
Priscilla Severance 2018
Bella Shivley 2018
Sydney Young 2018
Delaney Earl 2019
Katie Exline 2019
Emily Ganz 2019
Haley Hott 2019
Mackenzie Koons 2019
Annie Mosca 2019
Cassidy Nicol 2019
Ashley Rabenstein (Boy) 2019
Alaina Reher 2019
Priscilla Severance 2019
Bella Shivley 2019
Emerson Woerner 2019
Sydney Young 2019
Grace Dunaway 2020
Delaney Earl 2020
Emily Ganz 2020
Erin Gordon 2020
Myiah Kelley 2020
Mackenzie Koons 2020
Mackenzie Peeke 2020
Ashley Rabenstein (Boy) 2020
Alaina Reher 2020
Priscilla Severance 2020
Regina Severance 2020
Bella Shivley 2020
Emerson Woerner 2020
Sydney Young 2020



